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Fo~m far filing Rate Schedules 

I • 

TODD COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Far TODD COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No. - 8943 
-~~~~~~~~~~---.--

Original Sheet No~ 1 
-~~-=-~~~ ~-----

CANCELLING P.S.C. No. 
~~-------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

NUMBER OF GALLONS OF WATER (OR LESS) PER MONTH 

First 2,000 gallons 

8 ,.000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 

20 ,000 gallons 

40,000 gallons 

Minimum Monthly Bill·· · 

Next 

Next 

Next 

All over 
' 

- * *' * * * * 

Water sold to the City of Elkton - per 1,000 gallons 

RATE PER UNIT 

Per 1,000 gallons 

12.00 

5.45 

4.10 

3.00 

2. 50 

. * 

1.02 

* 

PUB IC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 2 1991 

DATE OF ISSUE August 1 , 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE August 10, 198.4 

.LIED BY J. ·- tf. ~~TITLE ___ Ch_a_i_r_ma_n ______ _...;._---'-..;.._-

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky q'Y' 
Case No. 8943 dated July 13, 1984 ~~1 
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~ TODD COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

I 
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P.S.C. KY No. 8943 

Revised Sheet No. 6 

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No. 

Sheet No. 
~~~~~~~~~-

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

All bills not paid on or before the 10th of the month shall be deemed 
d~linquent. When ~ bill becomes delinquent, the District shall serve 
a customer a written notice of said delinquency, and of the intent .of 
the District to .discontinue service 15 days after .the date of such 
notice unless such bill is paid prior to the expiration of such 15 
days. If a delinquent bill is not paid within 15 days after the date 
of such final notice, the water supply to the customer may be discontinued 
without further notice; provided, however, if, prior to discontinuance 
of service, there is delivered to the District, or to its employee 
empowered to discontinue service, a written cer~ificate signed by a 
physician, a registered nurse, or a public health officer that, in 
the opinion of the certifier, discontinuance .of seryice will aggravate 
an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, service · 
shall not be discontinued until the affected resident can make other 
living arrangements or until ten (10) days elapse from the t.ime of 
the District's receipt of said certification, whichever occurs first. 
A penalty ·of 10% of the amount of the bill owed shall be levied and 
payable by the customer on all bills not paid by the tenth (10th) 
day of the month. 

11. Discontinuance of Service by Customer 
Any customer having fulfilled his contract terms and desiring to 
discontinue the water service to his premises for any reason must 
give notice of discontinuance in writing or in person at the business 
office of the District at least three (3) days p~ior to the date on 
which th~ customer desires to discontinue service. If such notice 
is not given, a customer shall remain liable for all water used and 
service rendered to such premises by the District until-such notice · 
is received by the District. There will be a $100.00 reconnection 
fee charged to any customer whose water service has been discontinued 

and the water meter removed at his own request. · 

12. Reconnection Fee 
Where the water supply to the customer has been disconnected for 
non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge of $15.00 will be made for 
reconnection of water service, but the reconnection will not be made 
until all delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed by the 
customer to the District have been paid. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Of KENTUCKY 
EFFECTl\IE 

.1 AJJ 2 1991·· 



P.S.C. KY No. 8943 

Re~i~~d Sheet No. 14 

~ TODD COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No. 

Sheet No. 
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" 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SUMMARY 
SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGES 

The following charges for special services shall be made : 

1. Service Reconnection Charge . A charge of $15.00 shall be .made for all 
service reconnections made, except that there shall be no connection 
charges made for service on the original installation of facilities. 

2. Meter Test. Charge. Upon request and payment of $10.00, customer may 
have his · meter tested provided request by the customer is not more 
frequent than once each twelve months. If such test shows the mdter 
to be more tha .two percent fast, a refund of the -$10.00 charge 
shall be made and the bill adjusted accordingly. If the periodic 
testing requirement of 807 KAR 5:066 (17) has not been met for the 
meter tested, no charge will be made for the test regardless of the 
results of the test. 

3. PSC Meter Test Complaint. Any customer of District may request a 
meter test by written application to the Kentucky Public Service 
Commission and i:harges for this test will be as shown in 807 KAR 5·: 066, 
Section 20 and ·will be collected by the Public Service Commission. 

4 . Inspection of Service Line. In the installation of a service line, 
the customer shall leave bhe ~rench open and pipe uncovered until it 
is inspected by the District and shown to be free from any tee, 
branch connection, irregularity or defect. ~ fee of $15 .00 shall be 
charged for this inspection. · 

5. Returned Check Charge . A $10 .00 charge will be levied and paid by 
the customer to the District on each check of the customer "returned" 
for whatever reason. 

6. Reconnection Fee (Discontinuance of Service by Customer). A charge of 
$100.00 shall be made for all service reconnections made , after the 
service was voluntarily discontinued by the request of the customer. 

7. 

8. 

Contribution in Aid of Construction - Tap-On Fees and Connections. 
The established tap-on or connection fee is Ptfti1S $fkvj8f dJ\tMt&'ioRhe 
installed metering equipment and is as follows: OF KENTUCKY 
5/ 8" x 3/ 4" $350. 00 EFFECTIVE: 
1" $~00.00 

Name Change Fee. A Name Change Fee of $15.00 wililAM:Je c2i49ftd to 
customers when .the name on an account is changed from one owner/renter 
to another owner/renter PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5;011, 

. j!-CTION ~~~ 

DATE OF ISSU . B~Jo~==ER 


